Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District

700 West Liberty Street
Lowlsville Kentucky 40203-1911
! 502-540-6000

www.msdlouky.org

March 18, 2010

Ms. Carolena Bentley

DMR Coordinator

200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: - MSD Metro Operations
Ken Carla WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0022497
Discharge Monitoring Reports —February 2010
Dear Ms. Bentley

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) aﬁd the Monthly Operator Report (MOR)
for the Ken Carla WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0022497 for the month of February 2010,

There are no exceedences, overflow repotts or bypass reports for this month.

If you have any questions concerning the aitached DMRs, please contact me at (502)587-5856.

Protess Supervisor, East Region

DJIR/Ken Carla 0310
Encrlosures
cc.  C.Roth (DOW Louisville)

T, Singleton
R. Shaw

)Beneﬁcial Use of Loulsviile’s Biosollds
/ wiww.lonlsvillegreen,com
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Ken Carla
Tot. Flow=
Date
2/1M10
2/2M10
2310
24110
2/5M10
2/6/10
2710
2/8M0
2/9M10
2/10/10
2M11/10
2/M12/10
2/13M10
2/14/10
211510
2/16/10
21710
2/18M0
2/19/10
22010
2/21/10
212210
2/23/10
22410
2/25M10
2/26/10
2/27/10
2/28/10
3110
3210
3/3M10

Average
Maxirmum
Exceed.

0.080821
Flow

0.002
0.002

- 0.002
0.003
0.005
0.004
0.003
0.003
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.003
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.003
0.003
0.002
0.003
0.002
0.003
0.003
0.002
0.003
0.002
0.003
0.003
0.002

Report for

T8S

10

Feb-10

Concentrations

BOD

NH3

19

Tot. Exc.=

Fecal

1

T3S

0.167

Pounds
BOD

0.033

NH3

0.317

Tot. Phos.

0.315

0.003
0.005
0

10.00
- 10.00
0

2.00
2.00
0

19.00
19.00
0

1.00
1.00
0

0.17
0.17
0

0.03
0.03
0

0.32
0.32
0

0.32
0.32

KEN CARLA STP MSL
C/O ERIC G. BRADY
4522 ALGONQUIN PA
LOUISVILLE KY
KEN CARLA STP MSL
LOUISVILLE KY
ATTN: H. J. SCHARDI

OXYGEN, DISSOLVE|
{DO)

00300 1 0 0
EFFLUENT GROSS V
BOD, 5-DAY

(20 DEG. C)
00310 1 0 0O
EFFLUENT GROSS V
PH

00400 1 0 O
EFFLUENT GROSS V
SOLIDS, TOTAL
SUSPENDED
00530 1 0 0
EFFLUENT GROSS V
NITROGEN, AMMONI,
TOTAL (AS N)
00610 1 0 0O
EFFLUENT GROSS V
PHOSPHORUS, TOT;
(AS P)
00865 1 0 0
EFFLUENT GROSS V
FLOW, IN CONDUIT ¢
THRU TREATMENT F
50050 1 0 0
EFFLUENT GROSS V
COLIFORM, FEGAL



